
ALUMNI LIST 

 

Ser 
No 

Student No Name  E-mail Address Current Affiliation (Institute/ University 
Name) 

EECE-2 (Academic Year 2004-2005) 

1. 200316022 Kumar Ratul Saha Dip ramaverick222001@hotmail.com Senior Manager (Project Director) , Strategic 
Services, nbn Australia (National Broadband 
Network) 

2. 200416031 Md. Morshed Iqbal morshediqbal2013 @gmail.com Executive Engineer, PWD 

3. 
200316044 Md Eshrat E Alahi 

mealahi@gmail.com Post Doctoral Fellow, Chinese Academy of 
Sciences, China 

EECE-3 (Academic Year 2005-2006) 

1. 200516018 Ifat Al Baqee ibaqee@gmail.com  Associate Professor and Head, EEEUITS 

2. 200516037 Nusrat Jabin nusratjbn@gmail.com Maintanance Engineer, Bangladesh Television, 
32nd BCS (Information) 

EECE-4 (Academic Year 2006-2007) 

1. 200616022 Md.Afsheen Islam afsheen86@yahoo.com Assistant Manager-Quality Assurance 
US-Bangla Airlines Ltd 

2. 200616023 Sabrina Afrin sabaf23@yahoo.com Manager, Strategic Planning & Research 
Section, Titas Gas T&D PLC. 

3. 200616035 Muhammad Ahsan Zamee zamee.official@gmail.com Post Doctoral Fellow and Lecturer, Inha 
University, South Korea 

4. 200516042 Didarul Alam Shikder didar.mist@gmail.com Senior Field Service Engineer, Bergen Engine 
Bangladesh Pvt Ltd 

EECE-5 (Academic Year 2007-2008) 

1. 200616005 Shahzad Pervez Mohiuddin shaz04@gmail.com NDC, Bangladesh Army 

2. 200716023 Marzuka Ahmed Jumana marzuka171130@gmail.com Instructor Class ‘B’, EECE Dept, MIST 

3. 200716049 Md. Shahfayet Jinnah Biddut shahfayet@gmail.com Managing Director 
 Sarprize Limited, FAST Engineering Solutions 
LTD. ,ILLUMINATION CONSULTING LTD  

4. 200716050 Kamal Ahmad kamal.eece5@gmail.com Executive Engineer, 



Ashuganj Power Station Company Limited 
(APSCL) 

EECE-6 (Academic Year 2008-2009) 

1. 200716001 Muhammad Shafiqul Islam  Director, Directorate of ICT, MIST 
Brigadier General, Bangladesh Army 

2. 200716007 K M Mustafizur Rahman mustafizbcc@gmail.com Head, Dept of EECE, MIST 
Brigadier General, Bangladesh Army 

3. 200716012 Mohammad Manzur Hossain manzur_6252@yahoo.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

4. 200816021 Neelanjana Subin Ferdous neelanjanaeece6@gmail.com Assistant Professor, department of EEE, World 
University of Bangladesh 

5. 200816058 Sirajum Munira Nishi muniranishi@gmail.com Director, IC Physical Design, 
Ulkasemi Pvt. Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh 

6. 200816055 Safat Bin Wali safatbinwali@gmail.com PhD Student, Graduate research assistant, 
Universiti Tenaga Nasional, Malaysia 

EECE-7 (Academic Year 2009-2010) 

1. 200816003 Muhammad Masud Karim masudkarim521@yahoo.com Bangladesh Army 

2. 200916035 Sajid Shafique sajidsbd@gmail.com Cyber Security Consultant III, Idenhaus 
Consulting, Richardson, TX, USA 

3. 200916041 Md Asif Iqbal asif1268@gmail.com Automotive Cyber-Security Engineer, Germany 

4. 200916045 Md. Ashifur Rahman rahat.bscic22@gmail. com Executive Engineer ; Chattogram Regional 
Office, Bangladesh Small & Cottage Industries 
Corporation (BSCIC), Ministry of Industries 

5. 200916053 Md. Nurul Hasan nurulhasanzums@gmail.com Procurement Lead- Sembcorp North-West 
Power Company Ltd 

6. 200916062 Nargis Akhter  Instructor Class ‘B’, Dept of EECE, MIST 

EECE-8 (Academic Year 2010-2011) 

1. 201016006 Md Rezaul Islam engrreza24@gmail.com General Manager, External & Regulatory 
Affairs, Link3 Technologies Ltd 

2. 201016029 Joairia Chowdhury joairia@gmail.com Subject Matter Expert, Concentrix Canada, 
Calgary, AB, Canada 

3. 201016030 Fariha Tabassum fariha@eece.mist.ac.bd Instructor Class ‘B’, Dept of EECE, MIST 

4. 201016057 Md Tanjilul Alam alam.tanjilul@gmail.com Software Developer , Technical Software 



Engineering Plazotta GmbH, Germany 

5. 201016058 Tasmia Hassan Saika tasmia.hassan@gmail.com Asst Professor, Dept of ICT, BUP 

6. 201016063 Md. Maynul Islam maynul.mist@gmail.com Assistant Professor, BUP 

EECE-9 (Academic Year 2011-2012) 

1. 201116012 Farhana Afrin farhanaafrin12.mist@gmail.com Analog Design Engineer, Ulkasemi, California, 
U.S.A 

2. 201116020 Fahmid Iftekher Ali fahmid.iftekher.ali@gmail.com Sub Divisional Engineer, PWD, 35th BCS Public 
Works 

3. 201116025 Mubdiul Islam Rizu mubdiul.islam.rizu@gmail.com Predoctoral Research Fellow, Universitat 
Rovira i Virgili, Tarragona, Spain 

4. 201116028 Sunny Md. Shahriar Istiak sunny_mist28@yahoo.com Deputy Director, Bangladesh Bank 

5. 201116033 Farhana Rahman juimist33@gmail.com Sub-Divisional Engineer, Bangladesh Power 
Development Board 

6. 201116042 Manazir Ahasan Rifat manazirrifat@gmail.com Manager, Product and Solution 
EDOTCO Bangladesh Co Ltd 

7. 201116046 Md. Al-Mamun Sabuz sabuz.mamun@gmail.com Assistant General Manager(AGM) 
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board –PBS 

EECE-10 (Academic Year 2012-2013) 

1. 201216003 Muhammad Rasheduzzaman zaman7009@gmail.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

2. 201216005 Md Borhan Uddin borhan.shiblee@gmail.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

3. 201216018 Asif Mahmud Raivi asif.25.mahmud@gmail.com Senior Research Engineer, Narma Inc. Daejon, 
South Korea 

4. 201216026 M M Safayet Hasan Rifat muhitsafayet2665@gmail.com Research Scientist, German Aerospace Center 
(DLR) 

5. 201216035 Alfee Mustakim Hoque alfee170@gmail.com Manager - Supply Chain & Operations 
Consulting, Ernst & Young Advisory Singapore 

6. 201216039 Rashedul Hassan rashedul893@gmail.com Senior Executive, TSD, Square Pharmaceuticals 
PLC 

7. 201216048 Syed Nazmus Sakib s.nazmus.sakib@ieee.org PhD researcher and Casual Academic, 
Macquarie University, Sydney, Australia 

8. 201216052 Sakila Alam arifa29eece@gmail.com Graduate Fellow @ NJIT 

9. 201216063 Syeda Manjia Tahsien smtmow@gmail.com Federal Agent, Federal Govt. of Canada 



EECE-11 (Academic Year 2013-2014) 

1. 201316001 A A M Mostafizur Rahman rasel913@yahoo.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

2. 201316003 Md Shaikat Hossain shaikat6817@gmail.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

3. 201316004 Mohammad Mehdi Hassan Khan mehdi.khan.bd@gmail.com Head of IT Infrastructure and Security, 
Innoweb Ltd/Expo Group 

4. 201316008 Abdur Rahim arhm1053bd@gmail.com Lieutenant Commander, Bangladesh Navy 

5. 201316021 Md Samin Rahman md.samin.rahman@gmail.com Lecturer (EEE), Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur 
Rahman Aviation and Aerospace University 
(BSMRAAU) 

6. 201316023 Zahid Hassan Tushar zahidhassantushar@gmail.com PhD Candidate & RA at University of Maryland 
Baltimore County, Maryland, USA 

7. 201316025 Mohammad Khalid Hasan khalid6905@gmail.com Major, Bangladesh Army 

8. 201316029 Farin Rahman frahman3@vols.utk.edu PhD Candidate, GRA/GTA 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville, USA 

9. 201316033 Umme Tabassum Sarah sarahtabkhan@gmail.com Doctoral student, ESIEEE Paris 

10. 201316040 Abdul Al Mamun 
 

shaon.2742@gmail.com Associate Project Manager, 
ABB Limited 

11. 201316041 Humaira Arif harif@miners.utep.edu PhD Candidate 
 University of Texas at El Paso, USA 

12. 201316043 Md Mostafa Sazid Nuri sajidnuri43@gmail.com Assistant Engineer (Electrical),  
Bangladesh Chemical Industries Corporation 

13. 201316044 Muin Mohammad Mozammel muinmist13@gmail.com MSc (ongoing) in ECE, Uni of Oulu, Finland 

14. 201316049 Firoz Ahmed firozahmd24@gmail.com Ms in MIS, University at Buffalo, NY, USA 

15. 201316055 Md Al Amin Sajeeb sajeeb.bdbiman@gmail.com System Engineer, Biman Bangladesh Airlines 

16. 201316060 Tanjina Jahan tanjina.zahan@gmail.com Assistant Commissioner (Land) 
Upazilla Land Office, Adarsho sadar, Cumilla, 
38th BCS(Admin) 

17. 201216007 Kazi Tanvir Haa-Meem tanvir1065@gmail.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

EECE-12 (Academic Year 2014-2015) 

1. 201416002 Md Imdadul Hoque mihoque77@gmail.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

2. 201416003 Kawser Mehedi mehedi1039@gmail.com Lieutenant Colonel, Bangladesh Army 

3. 201416008 Homira Asima Prapty homiraprapty@gmail.com Lieutenant Commander, Bangladesh Navy 



4. 201416115 Mohammad Asif Ibna Mustafa asif.mustafa@tum.de Graduate Research Assistant, MS student, 
Technical University of Munich, Germany 

5. 201416112 Md. Mahadi Hasan mahadi_hasan@eece.mist.ac.bd Lecturer, MIST 

6. 201416013 Md. Sadman Mallick  mmallic3@cougarnet.uh.edu PhD Candidate, University of Houston  

7. 201416018 Tahsina Tamanna tahsina.tamannaa@gmail.com Cyber Security Analyst - OT/IoT Security, 
FedEx, USA 

8. 201416022 Israt Rahman isratrahman.anika@gmail.com IC Physical Design Dept, Ulkasemi, Dhaka 

9. 201416024 AKM Sharoar Jahan Choyon choyon@unm.edu PhD Candidate, ECE, University of New 
Mexico, Albuquerque, USA 

10. 201416025 Shakir Ahmad shakirahmad370@gmail.com Assistant Accountant General (41st BCS Audit 
& Accounts Cadre), Financial Management 
Academy (FIMA) 

11. 201416039 Jinia Afroj jinia470@gmail.com Assistant Manager, Bangladesh 
Telecommunications Company Limited (BTCL) 

12. 201416042 Zakia Tamanna Tisha zakiatamanna@gmail.com Graduate Teaching Assistant, University of 
Minnesota Duluth 

13. 201416043 Omar Faruqe ofaruqe20@gmail.com PhD Candidate, University of Virginia 

14. 201416055 Basharat Nahar Islam basharat.nahar@gmail.com Head of Strategic Project Management Office 
and Digital Transformation, Smart Axiata, 
Cambodia and Malaysia 

15. 201416058 Engr. M. Ahasanul Siam md.siamspondon@gmail.com Head of Electrical, ESM(CO), Walton Hi-Tech 
Industries PLC 

16. 201416070 Syeda Tahrin Tabassum tahrin27@gmail.com Manufacturing Specialist, VISY primary 
packaging, Glass division (Melbourne site) 

17. 201416071 Mohammad Rezaul Alam rezaulalammist71@gmail.com Engineer, Nuclear Power Company Bangladesh 
Limited 

18. 201416073 Nusrat Islam Tanny nusrat.tanny@aalto.fi M.Sc. Student, Aalto  University, Finland 

19. 201416075 S M Mustahsin Saabit ssaabit@swin.edu.au PhD Candidate, Researcher, Swinburne 
University of Technology, Australia 

20. 201416086 Sadia Hossain Synthia sadiasynthia83@gmail.com Executive Engineer,Shere -E-Bangla 
Agricultural University 

21. 201416087 Md. Nazmul Islam Nafis nafiseece@gmail.com Lieutenant Commander, Bangladesh Navy 



22. 201416089 Muhaiminul Islam tavitanvir@gmail.com Assistant Director, NSI 

23. 201416090 Maliha Maliat maliat.maliha@gmail.com Lecturer, Northern University Bangladesh 

24. 201416091 Tahmid Sadman tahmid.sadman95@gmail.com MSc Student, University of Erlangen-
Nuremberg, Germany 

25. 201416097 Ruhin Chowdhury 
 

ruhin@unm.edu 
 

Phd Student, ECE department, The University 
of New Mexico, USA 

26. 2014160101 Sharmin Zaman Noyona sharmin.zaman.noyona@gmail.com Procurement Lead, Siemens Healthcare 
Limited, Bangladesh 

27.  Tanzim Chowdhury tanzim11735@gmail.com Product Owner, American Express, NY 

EECE-13 (Academic Year 2015-2016) 

1. 201516007 Md Raihan Mostafiz shuvo8083@gmail.com Major, Bangladesh Army 

2. 201516017 Md. Shihabul Islam shihab.tapos17@gmail.com MBA student IBA, University of Dhaka  

3. 201516018 Nosheen Afroz nosheenafroz19.na@gmail.com RA , University of Texas at Dallas, Texas, USA 

4. 201516019 Md. Yousuf Ibraheem Rabee yousuf.rabee@gmail.com Senior Executive officer, Al-Arafah Islami bank 
PLC 

5. 201516024 Maisha Mahin Shashi maishamahinshashi@gmail.com Assistant Manager 
Akij Food and Beverage Limited 

6. 201516025 Sanjida Mahajabin Prithy mahajabin.prithy@gmail.com Senior officer, One Bank PLC 

7. 201516028 Md. Mazharul Islam sharifmisteece13@gmail.com Assistant Manager, BTCL 

8. 201516036 Asif Hossain tanvir9757@gmail.com Graduate student, Technical University of 
Darmstadt, Germany 

9. 201516040 Samin Yasar saminyasar80@gmail.com Cybersecurity Specialist, Metrolinx, Toronto, 
Canada 

10. 201516044 Nuzhat Tabassum Faija ntfaija@gmail.com Assistant Manager import planning 
Unilever Bangladesh Limited 

11. 201516045 Md. Tanvir Islam tanvirislam3745@gmail.com Commissioning Engineer, Siemens Industrial 
Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh 

12. 201516049 MD Inshad Khan insaadpgcb@gmail.com Assistant Engineer, Power Grid Bangladesh 

13. 201516068 M Mohaiminul Haque Mahim mahim.2633bn@gmail.com Lieutenant Commander , Bangladesh Navy 

14. 201516069 Mossammat Fatema Akter Royida fatemaroyida@gmail.com Lieutenant Commander, Bangladesh Navy 

15. 201516077 Sohely Akter sohelyrinky@gmail.com Personal Officer, Bangladesh Securities and 
Exchange Commission (BSEC) 



16. 201516079 Nahidul Islam nahidnayan155@gmail.com Schneider Electric, Bangladesh 

17. 201516086 Tanzila Akter tanzilaa@uark.edu TA, University of Arkansas, Fayetteville ,USA 

18. 201516092 Rakibul Islam rakibulislam.eece@gmail.com M.Sc in Electrical Power at Edith Cowan 
University, Australia 

19. 201516097 Md. Didarul Alam didar1043@gmail.com Assistant Engineer 
UPGDCL-28MW, Sylhet plant 

20. 201516099 Hadeeka Tuj Zahra hadeekazahra99@gmail.com Technology Analyst, KPMG UK LLP 

21. 201516101 Md. Minhazur Rahman minhazur3543@gmail.com Lieutenant Commander , Bangladesh Navy 

22. 201516109 Sakera Rashid sakera@eub.edu.bd Senior Lecturer European University of 
Bangladesh 

23. 201516117 Fardin Sabahat Khan fardinsk@udel.edu TA, University of Delaware, USA 

EECE-14 (Academic Year 2016-2017) 

1. 201616021 Nabil Bin Shahadat Shuva nabilshuvo@gmail.com Graduate Teaching Assistant, MS student, Old 
Dominion University, Virginia  

2. 201616023 Md. Saif Hassan Onim onim.hassan16@gmail.com PhD Student, Graduate Research and Teaching 
Assistant, University of Tennessee, Knoxville 

3. 201616024 Suraiya Hussain suraiyamoni2015@gmail.com Graduate Assistant, North South University  

4. 201616031 Amreen Anbar aanbar@uwo.ca MSc Student,Graduate Research and Teaching 
Assistant, Western University, London, Ontario 

5. 201616032 Maliha Elma 
maliha.elmaa@gmail.com 

Graduate Research Assistant, MS student, 
North Dakota State University 

6. 201616035 Fariha Hakim Sneha fsneha@vols.utk.edu PhD Student, Graduate Research Assistant, 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville 

7. 201616038 Nahid Hossain Antu nahidhantu@gmail.com Graduate Research Assistant, University of 
Utah, USA 

8. 201616040 Partha Protim Datta partha.datta@ieee.org PhD candidate, Case Western Reserve 
University, GRA 

9. 201616042 Abdul Muktadir Chowdhury  26ainan@gmail.com  MBA student IBA, University of Dhaka  

10. 201616043 H.M. Maruf Rahman Shuvo marufrahmanshuvo@gmail.com Lecturer, Prime University 

11. 201616048 Maliha Kabir malihakabir07@gmail.com Graduate Research Assistant, MS student, The 
University of Texas at Tyler 

12. 201616054 Tasfia Islam Sujan tisujan@gmail.com The Association of Professional Engineers and 

mailto:maliha.elmaa@gmail.com


Geoscientists of Alberta, Edmonton, Canada. 

13. 201616058 Mashrafi Alam Kajol mashrafi.alam@yahoo.com Graduate Research Assistant, PhD student, 
University of New Hampshire  

EECE-15 (Academic Year 2017-2018) 

1. 201716020 Amit Saha amitsaha199706@gmail.com Physical Design Engineer, Quest Global 

2. 201716021 Anika Hasan anikahasan214@gmail.com Customer Experience Executive - Supply Chain, 
Unilever Bangladesh Limited 

3. 201716023 Atik Yasir Rahman Arnob arahma19@vols.utk.edu  PhD Student, Graduate Research and Teaching 
Assistant, University of Tennessee, Knoxville 

4. 201716024 Dibaloke Chanda  Graduate Research And Teaching Assistant, 
Marquette University, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 
United States 

5. 201716029 Intesar Ihsas Rahman intesar.ihsas@gmail.com MSc (Ongoing) in Electrical Engineering, 
Technical University of Denmark (DTU) 

6. 201716042 Md Mahmudul Hasan mahmudul.hasan@okstate.edu RA and TA, Oklahoma State University, 
Oklahoma ,USA 

7. 201716050 Muhaiminul Islam Akash miakash3646@gmail.com RA, NJIT 

8. 201716054 Roubaiath Islam roubaiathislam@gmail.com Ex-Lecturer, MIST 

9. 201716055 Rukhsana Choudhury shejuty1608@gmail.com Lecturer, Dept. of EEE, ULAB 

10. 201716063 Tanber Hasan Shemanto hasantanber519@gmail.com Engineer, ULKASEMI Pvt. Limited 

11. 201716064 Tanzim Hasan Fahim tanzimfahim@gmail.com Head of Technology 
Vice President @ NEXT Ventures 

EECE-16 (Academic Year 2018-2019) 

1. 201816025 Sauda Suara Naba suara naba@gmail.com British American Tobacco Bangladesh 

2. 201816027 Tasnim Hossain Orpa tasnimoh27@gmail.com Ex-Lecturer, MIST 

3. 201816032 Syed Md. Ahnaf Hasan ahnafhasan@eece.mist.ac.bd Ex-Lecturer, MIST 

4. 201816033 Ahmad Saadat Shadman shadmanmashuk07@gmail.com Graduate Teaching Assistant, Purdue 
University, Fort Wayne, USA 

5. 201816056 Adil Ahnaf mugdho080@gmail.com  Phd Student, Australia 

6. 201816041 Samiha Tahsin samiha.t@uky.edu RA, University of Kentucky 

7. 201816045 Nafisa Ahmed nafisaahmed362@gmail.com Lecturer, Dept of EEE, Metropolitan University, 
Sylhet, Bangladesh 



 201816051 Tasmiha Tahseen Faiza tasmihafaiza@gmail.com Ex-Lecturer, MIST 

8.. 201816055 Parag Choudhury pchoudhury138@gmail.com Industrial PhD Candidate 
Infineon Technologies, Munich, Germany and 
UCLouvain, Belgium 

9. 201816057 Md. Arafat Alam md.arafatalam57@gmail.com Safety Officer, US Bangla Airlines 

10. 201816058 Mahfuz Ahmed Azmain mahfuzazmain@txstate.edu M.Sc in EEE, NRSC GA, Texas State University 

11.  Mahmudul Haque mahmud.haque@ucalgary.ca MSc Student, RA+TA, Dept of CS, University of 
Calgary, Calgary, Alberta, Canada 

EECE-17 (Academic Year 2019-2020) 

1. 201916005 Wasi Mashrur wasimashrurshian@gmail.com Bangladesh Army 

2. 201916022 Sujana Islam islamsj@mail.uc.edu PhD Candidate, University of Cincinnati, USA 

3. 201916030 Tanbir Mahatab Emon emontm@mail.uc.edu PhD Candidate, University of Cincinnati, USA 

4. 201916052 Nur Islam Sowmik nurislamsowmik99@gmail.com Trainee Commercial Pilot, 
Epic Flight Academy, Florida, USA 

EECE-18 (Academic Year 2020-2021) 

1. 202016011 Hamid Hossain Adnan adnanhamid3599@gmail.com Lieutenant, Bangladesh Navy 

2. 202016033 Mehrab Ibne Masud Badhon mehrabbadhon@gmail.com Process Lead, BAT Bangladesh 

 


